506786547 07/27/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6833366

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| JOHN V. THOMMANA | 07/21/2021 |
| JAMES A. STEVENS | 07/26/2021 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC. |
|-----------------|------------------------|
| Street Address: | 400 COLLINS ROAD, NE |
| City: | CEDAR RAPIDS |
| State/Country: | IOWA |
| Postal Code: | 52498 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 17443536 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (402)496-0333

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4024960300 Email: file@suiter.com

ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC./SUITER SWANTZ PC LLO Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 14301 FNB PARKWAY, SUITE 220

Address Line 4: OMAHA, NEBRASKA 68154

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 131327US01 |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | JASON G. GLANZER |
| SIGNATURE: | /jason g glanzer/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 07/27/2021 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=20210727_AssignmentFiled_131327US01#page1.tif source=20210727 AssignmentFiled 131327US01#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 056990 FRAME: 0414 506786547

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, John V. Thommana, of Cedar Rapids, County of <u>Livin</u>, and State of lowa, hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said inventor", has invented certain new and useful improvements in

MILITARY CENTRAL UNITS AND DISTRIBUTED UNITS

which invention or inventions (hereinafter referred to as "inventions") have been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No. 131327US01, in the patent files of the inventor's employer, ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., and which invention is covered by a patent application, executed and filed concurrently herewith.

It is now agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said inventor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in and to said application, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries; said invention and application to be held and enjoyed by the said ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said inventor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventor hereby agrees to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents, whether U.S. or foreign, on said invention or filing any divisional, continuation, substitution, or reissue application on said invention.

| Executed at City | or <u>Cador Ra</u> | pi ds | , County of |
|---|--------------------|---------------------|-------------------|
| and State of <u>LOVAL</u> | , this <u>21</u> | day of <u>"July</u> | , 20 <u>-21</u> . |
| | | <u> </u> | <u> </u> |
| | | John V. Thom | mana |
| Witness Signature: | Gright & | Muse | |
| Witness Printed Name: Witness Address: | <u> </u> | Lorde Dr | |
| | Ely, IA | 53337 | ••••• |

PATENT REEL: 056990 FRAME: 0415

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

| | | | | | W | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | S, | |
|---|------|----|------|----------|-----|----|----|---|----|---|---|----|-----|---|----|---|-----|----|-----|----|----|----|---|-----|----|-----|----|----|---|----|---|--|-----|----|----|----|----|------|---|---|----|---|----|---|----|----|----|-----|---|-----|---|--|----|--|---------|----|----|----|--|--|-----|--|----|--|--|--|----|----|----|---|---|---|-----|-----|---|
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | v co | | 57 Y | vo | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | ne | ::: | 123 | χ, | | ۲. | | в | | æ | | | | ۲, | | - 1 | у. | | ~ | ч. | | ₩ | · · | | | | | | С. | | | | и. | 21 | ٠. | 3 | 13.1 | w | | 33 | | М. | | ۲. | | | | | | | | | | • • • • | | | | | | | | | | | | ٧, | | | | | | | | |
| | æ | re | :33 | ۱з | m | | ۲. | | В. | т | æ | 11 | 11 | | c | | : 1 | X. | :1 | ٧. | π. | ٠. | ₹ | 30 | 2: | | u. | ٠. | | Ç. | | | . 3 | ٧. | V. | × | 3: | | w | | 31 | | | v | ۲. | | 00 | 9.1 | | × . | • | | ж. | | | ٠. | ٠. | ٠. | | | 100 | | | | | | • | ~. | 00 | | • | | | | |
| | P | re | × | a | n | | ۲. | 3 | 0 | П | K | ٠. | 31 | 1 | 2 | | : 1 | ¥, | : 3 | ۲ | π. | ٠. | ĸ | | ٠. | | v. | ٧. | ٠ | ç, | | | 3 | | × | ٧ | \$ | | × | | 3 | | v | V | ١. | ı. | | | | ٠. | | | ж | | | ٠. | ٠. | × | | | | | | | | | | × | ** | | | | 100 | × | ٥ |
| | е | re | 33 | 13 | n | | ۲. | 2 | 0 | Т | K | ١, | 1 | 1 | 2 | | | 4 | 1 | ۲ | Τ. | 1 | Ç | | • | . 1 | v | ٧. | × | ç, | | | | | | ۲ | | | × | | 8 | | ١. | ٧ | ١. | ŀ | | | | • | | | 8 | | | ٠. | ۰ | ः | | | | | ** | | | | | • | | | | | *** | *** | ٥ |
| r | Е | re | 33 | 13 | n | | Γ. | 5 | Q. | Т | ķ | ٠, | | 1 | 2 | | | ۲. | : 1 | ۲ | Т. | | ٣ | | • | | | * | × | 9 | | | | | | ۲ | | | × | | ä | | ٠ | V | | ١ | | ď | | | | | × | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | 8 | 8 | * | ** | * | ١ |
| r | ε | re | 33 | 13 | Υľ | ς. | Γ. | S | 0 | Π | ķ | ١ | • | 1 | 2 | • | 1 | | * | ۲ | | 1 | ٣ | | | | | * | × | | | | | | | ۲ | • | 1 | | | | | | × | | | | ۱ | | | | | × | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | 8 | ۰ | ** | ₩ | ١ |
| r | æ | re | *** | 13 | m | ς. | • | S | 0 | П | ķ | ۱ | • | 1 | 2 | • | • | | * | ٩ | | • | ٩ | | • | | | • | × | | • | | | | | ٠ | | 1 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | k | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | 8 | | * | 8 | ١ |
| r | æ | re | | 13 | TI. | C | Γ. | S | 0 | Т | ķ | | • | 1 | 2 | | • | | * | ۲ | | | ۳ | ١ | | | | , | × | C | • | | | | | ٠ | | | | | | | ١ | | | | i | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | 8 | | | * | ١ |
| r | æ | re | *** | 13 | m | C | • | S | 0 | | K | | | 1 | 2 | | 1 | Ŷ. | 1 | ۲ | | | Č | ١ | | | | | | | ै | | | | | ۲ | • | 1 | | | | | ٠ | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | 8 | 8 | | 8 | ١ |
| r | æ | re | 31 | 13 | ΥĽ | C | ſ | S | 0 | П | K | | | 1 | 2 | • | • | ¥. | 1 | ۲ | | • | Č | | | | | • | | | • | | | | | ٠ | • | 1 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | 8 | ١ |
| r | æ | re | *** | 13 | m | | ſ | S | 0 | T | K | • | | 1 | 2 | | • | Υ. | 1 | ۲ | | • | Č | | • | | | • | | | | | | | | ٠ | • | 1 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| r | æ | re | *** | 13 | ΥĽ | C | • | S | 0 | П | k | • | • | 1 | 2 | | • | • | 1 | ۲ | | | Ö | | • | | | • | | | • | | | | | ٠ | • | • | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | ١ | • | 1 | 2 | | • | ۲. | • | ۲ | | | Č | | • | | | • | | | • | | 3 | | | ٠ | • | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | • | • | 1 | 2 | | • | ŧ. | • | ۲ | | | | | • | | | • | | | • | | | | | ٠ | • | 1 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | • | • | 1 | 2 | | • | ŧ. | • | ۲ | | • | | ٠ | • | | | • | | | • | | | | | ١ | • | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | • | 1 | 2 | | • | • | • | • | | | Č | | • | | | • | | C | • | | 3 | · | | ٠ | • | 1 | | | | • | | • | • | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | • | • 1 | 1 | 2 | | • | • | • | ۲ | | | C | | • | | | • | | C | • | | | | | • | • | | | | | • | | | • | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | ıa ve | | | | | | | | • | • | } | 2 | • | • | • | 1 | ۲ | | • | C | | • | | | 2 | | C | • | | • | · | | ٠ | • | • | | • | | • | | | | | | | • | | | | | | • | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |

MILITARY CENTRAL UNITS AND DISTRIBUTED UNITS

which invention or inventions (hereinafter referred to as "inventions") have been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No. 131327USO1, in the patent files of the inventor's employer. ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., and which invention is covered by a patent application, executed and filed concurrently herewith.

It is now agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said inventor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in and to said application, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries; said invention and application to be held and enjoyed by the said ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said inventor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventor hereby agrees to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents, whether U.S. or foreign, on said invention or filling any divisional continuation, substitution, or reissue application on said invention.

Executed at City of <u>Livers</u>

and State of <u>Teixers</u>

this <u>Z6Th day of July 2021</u>

<u>July Aldee</u>

James A. Stevens

Witness Signature:

Witness Printed Name: Witness Address Karen Nonhod Stevens
1175 Hone Gudhe La